

Satyug Darshan Institute of Engineering & Technology

Faridabad

Ref No.: SDIET/PO/Notice/Faculty /2024-25/33

September 2, 2024

NOTICE: Institute Alumni Cell

The Institute Alumni Cell has been formed to promote, nurture, and build meaningful relationships between the alumni and the institution and is constituted as below.

S.N.	Name of faculty member	Role in Alumni Cell
1	Ms. Amita Gautam	Convener
2	Mr. Paramjeet Singh Ahuja	Member
3	Ms. Vaishali	Member
4	Ms. Chitrakshi	Member

The primary role of the Institute Alumni Cell is to strengthen connections between the alumni and the institute by fostering engagement, promoting networking opportunities, and creating avenues for alumni to contribute to the growth and development of the institution. Alumni cell is further expected to work closely with the Training and placement cell

(Dr. Shailendra Kumar)

Principal, SDIET

Copy to:

- The Hon'ble Chairman, for kind information
- The Chief Admin officer, for kind information
- All HoDs, for kind information.
- All members of Alumni Cell, for kind information and necessary actions
- Asstt. Registrar, for kind information
- Accounts Officer, for kind information
- All Faculty members for kind information
- Concerned File